HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 20	
Introduced by Council Member	

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY MANAGER'S EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic has rapidly decreased Hayward's revenue; and

WHEREAS, The City Manager volunteered to forego a scheduled two percent (2%) Cost of Living Adjustment scheduled for July 1, 2020 to assist the City with declining revenues; and

WHEREAS, the employment agreement between the City Manager and the City has been amended solely to eliminate a scheduled cost of living adjustment of two percent (2%) effective July 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the employment agreement between the City of Hayward and the City Manager Kelly McAdoo will expire on June 30, 2023 unless renewed by the parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby approves the amendment of the City Manager's employment agreement which will be on file in the office of the City Clerk and authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City Council.

IN COUNCIL, I	HAYWARD, CALIFORI	NIA		2020			
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:							
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS MAYOR:	:					
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:					
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:					
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:					
		ATTEST:		ne City of Hayward			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:							

City Attorney of the City of Hayward